| E-1 “iiT . L3 Cylinder Block & Cylinder Head

Fr 5 L Rt #
Ref. No. Part No. W BT Deacziption Quantity | Remark
1 12211-3153-0000 i WL lntake valve pipe |
2 12213-3151-0000 AEN] Exhaust valve pipe I
3 12100-3151-0000 LA (o X r]-u't-.qcﬁ 4 %] Cylinder block sy i
4 1 2102-315]-0000 SUECA Bt ad)e Doty Sriincre 1
5 | 12210-3151-0000 S wEPANN Cylinder hewd comp I
6 | 12240-3151-0000 3 R facly woogie] Gasket |
7 12301 -315] 0000 0 e i O oL den bt 14 260 uﬂlﬁ Cylinder head cover 1
g 12302-3 1570000 SRS MW ﬁngw urfeday | Seqling washer 1
9 | 14800-823-0000 i Ao oS achIpotid | ke pipe sel |
L0 GB/T 16674-1986 BEEE MG=20 Bolt M0 - |
11 GiH 899 1968 82 FF mogm22 Bult st MG=22 2
12 12215-3150-0000 A AR MExTT Bolt M8x=77 |
13| 31160-3151-0000 kTR Mnﬂu§: ~ Spark plug |
14 | GB/T 16674-1986 i M6x23 Balt M6x23 3
15 12243-3151-0000 HRE (D6) Wisher 6 I

7




E-2 AL HLE Camshaft & Valves

¥ 5 F RS S e ik #
Ref. No. Part No. Tl B 7 A Quantity | Remark
I 14719-3155-0000 P e pofout Bulg@buy Oil-insulating cover 1
2 14303-2157-0000 HEHF 5 1 4 Fussh rod support 1
3 14310-2151-D000 1F i B shik il Gears I
4 14420-3 151 -0000 i e O Ry Rocker arm support 1
5 14411-3151-0000 FiEW Lower rocker arm a
& 14412-315F-0000 TR Shiaft fow lower rocker arm 1
T 14437-3151-0000 T B e Cam shafl 1
g 1442831 51-0000 TR AP Spring 1
g 14302-3151-0000 HEFES Fush pod 2
10| 14711-3151-0000 #H polblke, et valve i
11 14712-3 13- 0000 i S AR R TR Exlmust valve I
12 14717-3153-0000 SIS Valve ouler spring 2
13 14718-3151-0000 MR Valve inner apring 2
14 14713-3151-0000 T Upper Seat. Valve Spring 2
15 14715-3151-0000 L) FR R Outer Spring Seat. Vavle 2

F




E-3 {1 li$047 25 Ripht Crankecase Cover

5 Y o e | &4
Ref. No. Part No. FHEAE AR Dascription Buantity | Remark

! 11400-315] 0000 A7 MERIHT S Crtant waprnewad Rizht crmEease cover 1

2 11401-3151-0060 hﬁllfirki‘n'u*&:mwﬁM “ﬁ]&“n\ﬂfﬁuskul |

3 22411-3151-0000 Ve Output shafi |

4 15231-315]-0000 Bl Dipstick |

5 21170-3151 0000 o o AR LT EH ey o Tuprtd suguy | Clutch rod |

6 21172-3157-0000 P {0 S0 T L Spring !

7 21175-315)-0000 YT R AT B Y Chutch separate cim 1

g 22412-315)-0000 it i H A ) Wsher 1

i 22412-315]-0000 MY (65214527 | Ol seql 6.52 14547 |

10 24122-31 51-0000 fErdhid (lex2gwT) O seal 1638 7 1

11 | 21174-3151-0000 B ERREAT O TER (6.8 1.0) Ouing 6.8 4 1.9 1

12 15232-3151-0000 HLENF O HelY 1843 O-ting 18 3 1
13 | GBIT 16674-1986 B ME 40 Screw M6 40 ] 1

14 GRIT 16674-1986 EEHE MG 50 Serzw MG S0 1

15 | GB/T 820-2000 $BET M5 %30 Screw M5 X 30 1




| E-4 fhih#) Crankcase

At

FF5 FHMHMHS heacis} &
Ref. No. Part No. F B i Quantity | Remark
1 T1210-3151-0000 1 He E AL S fgao e ‘L‘Wﬁaﬂﬂn crankease comg [
2 11201-3151-0000 Al g 3 5 S o fﬁﬁkﬂ [
3 11330-31 510000 e iyl 750 f‘i.'ﬂr'f- 'I'.vf nff':"f""" crankeiase coip il
+ 15223-315]-0000 BB & Tane, 4 epew Sngine oil gauze filter cover |
5 11104-3157-0000 HE 1% *in-keeping block [
L 11105-3151-0000 JEX:: 2in |
7 11106-315]-0000 Tt 5 % Spring 1
8 15220-315)-0000 Pl F AT gryepe tﬁntﬂ'} Engine ganze filter comp 1
9 15224-315)-0000 Ptk o B9 i & rﬁm §riqp e ‘zg?zg I
10 1 1108-3 157 -0000 i il T T B opum@ SR aust pipo 1
11 11109-315]-0000 i ATHE B Zlip 1
12 211 76-3151-0000 R kA R Adjusting support for clutch cable 1
13 GBRIT 16674-1930 B MG 9S Bolt Mo 95 1
14 1210431 57-0000 LA ARE: Avep o[ Stud A 2
15 12105-31 57 -0000 SEALL R B Sutd [ ps
e




i e

E-5 fLahE . P ER 4% Oil Pump & Oil Filter

== e

3 FW MRS , il &
Rof. No Part No. L R T Description Quantity| Remark
1 15108=-315)-0000 Hlimhish Fungp shatl |
B 1510031510000 Fli 5L 5 Cil pump 55 zpofon Aotwo i
3 15111-3151-0000 HL i L 5 e Cear hood |
4 15101-3151-0000 Hlisaihe Fump body I
] 15114-3157-0000 L i Puiigp eovier I
& L5205=3 1510000 HLohiRis B Rotar of filter |
7 L 4525-31 510000 Hlith Driven gear I
3 [ 5106-3151-0000 IR ETARE Tnner rotoe 1
o 15107-31 37 -000x0 FLRITE R Ciiter rotor |
10| 15200-3151-0000 Wit el it 8 b Filter ass Pelepe Todigu 1
11 15204-3151-0000 HLi X S Filler cover I
12 | 15206-3151-0000 B oAt BT il pipe I
13 15207-315-0000 ik v 2 ARk Spring I
14 15211-315J-0000 HLaBE R 45 EE 3 Thrust-wasler i
15 | 15205-3151-0000 HL ik i i i o b 2 gasket 1




E-6 K32l 4]l Starting Motor

5 F RS ; e Ik i
Ref. No. Part No. Tl f a5 Deseription Quantity | Remark
1 31200-315]-0000 Basm ek Hi]ﬂ. Starting mwtor nss. |
2 24424-3151-0000 ALTRE ek i 2 5 Shaft |
3 24435-3151-0000 #HAZK 16 Fin A4 16 1
4 24436-3151-0000 oh & HK 101410 Meedle Beuring Hk141410 2
5 24421-315]-0000 AL Couble gears NO.1 ass. 1
b 24425-315)-0000 A IR Double gears NO.2 1
3 GB/T 5783-2000 i Mex 12 Bolt M6 12 3
8 24321-3151-0000 % Flug 3
9 243001 -31 510000 i Spring 3
10) 24302-31 510000 O Spring Sucket 3
11 24304-3157-0000 HEE Roller 3
12 | 24301-3151-0000 B asSEE Starting Chitch woltdsp fu fay 1
13 24520-3151-0000 o5 | Cuard Shield 1
14 | 24422-315).0000 Folik RSy pe v '-u[.mlc-f Cear assy 1
15 24423-3151-0000 AT & 10 Washer & 10 4

] ]




s e T

Ii-7 fit HBL Magneto

FFa FRYAYT o #r it g
Ref. No. Pkt No, I fr A Description Quantity | Remark
16 11324-3157-0000 HEFL# O TR 27.54 2.5 Cering for plug 27.52.5 1
17 11325-31 5T-06000 S HETL O T 13,825 Cering,watch hole plug 13,84 1.5 |
18 | 11328-3151-0000 I N O E[ﬂ 6373 Chring 633 3 6 oo, wanewies ifas 1
19 GEB/T B18-2000 BET M5 16 Serew M X 16 2z
20 GE B18-2000 HET M 30 Serew WS =30 3
21 GR/T 16674-1936 i Me 12 Boll MG = 12 I
22 CET 16674-1985 b Mo 25 Bolt Mo 25 2
2% GB/T 16674-1986 i Mo a0 Balt Ma = 40 &
24 | 11327-3157-0000 Ef ik RE 0 [1]ad Upper cover |
25 GR/T 16574- 1986 dlE: Mo 20 Serew M # 20 3
26 32040-31 51-0000 P A gt Meutral indicater oil seal I
7 FA020-315F-0000 TR S Pleviral indicptor l
23 GE/T 16674- 1986 HEET MG 12 Serew M6 % 12 1
24 GBIT 16674-1986 4Bk MG X 50 Bolt M6 * 50 2




E-8 85 &2} Clutch Comyp

#

T & FWEAE = i fit
Ref. No. Part No. *al fr 2% Do {pitdinn Quantity | Remar
I 21110-3151-0000 o A L B R e et @ Clutch active disc comp |
2 21150-3151-0000 M AR A s Cluteh driven dise comp 1
3 21130-3157-0000 EE B A eve japina et Clutch drive plate comp 5
4 21132-3157-0000 rak MBI B epone €. Fewv| Cluich driven plate comyp 4
5 21152-3150-0000 HEasER Flaten 1
& 21154-3151-0000 WA AR Clutch end cover l
7 21177-3151-0000 i AR R Pull rod 1
8 21178-3151-0000 B AR TO Raxl 1
g 21157-315)-0000 foges s L) W asher 1
¥ 21 163-315]1-0004 By SR AS TR E fod e Wi b Cirelip 17 1
1 GRES/T 57332000 Ll Y L B Bt flf s 35 4
12 21 100-3151-0000 B 8% o Clutch cotrp 1
13 | 21155-315)-0000 Wi EE atip e WophaweS | Spring 4
14 21 160-3151-0000 T S R ﬁmlf“f‘-'oll--q-- ¢ Wajitss iy Bearing 6001 1
15 | 21140-315]-0000 A B0 A Clutch dise comp 1

=l



[3-9 (ll14h. #§%E Crankshaft & piston

F%

TS et & &I
Ref. No. Part No. WA RBSCrIpH Quantity | Remark
1 13200-31 51-0000 ik VP 2 L D Rt BN Crankshafi ass 1
2 13110-3151-D000 i B T Platomn ring 1
3 13101=3151-0000 i 3 7116 Lend) Fiston 1
4 13102-315]-0000 I Y aper, nispow o Fiston pin 1
3 [ 3204-31 5] -00CH) A EEAT Wi B Tie rod i
6 13201-3151-0000 L, dallos Right erankshaft 1
7 | 13202-3155-0000 Ziggp ~ 1T Lefl crankshaft |
B 1 3205-31 510000 I EE R i Do prtshas Crankshafi pin |
g | 3206-3 | 5J-0000 iF i S wh Timing drive gear 1
10 1 3203-31 §7-0000 SR gL g S sl Kay |
11| 13240-3150-0000 it i posh epas Ecpodiddod | Briring 1
12 13230-31 510000 phihAEME =2 i Bearing 1
13 | 13206-3151-0000 HEFT A ki peaberar PRodS | potler hearing 2
14 13103-3151-0000 R M e folue nlicoviy Circlip 1
15 13111-315-0000 iEERI () Piston ring NO. 1 1

—15=




E-10 {£zh3E B Transmission Device

2 EWHMNE

22318-3151-0000

] e O e A 2

Euzh

\ . e it & i

Rof. No. Part No. F AT 2P CBRCET st Quantity | Remark

1 22200-3151-0000 FEhE Muin shaft combination 1

2 2230031 57-0000 mll Countershaft combination

3 24100-31 57-0000 igah B Srar shafl eombdnation

4 22201-3151-0000 Fdd Main shafi

3 223001-2 1570000 Hi&h Connlershall

6 | 22302-3157-0000 it — #4750 Rirst gear, countepshssfl

7 22303-3151-0000 Ry 4 e Bush

B

0

2220E-315T-0000
1] 22304=31 51 -0000
11 222003=315] 0000
il 22305-3151-0X100
13 22204-3151-0000
14 22306-315]-0000
15 22205-315]-0000

4l — § 05 ﬁ!ﬁ'?q,qﬂﬂ wnid b b gear, main shaft

el i
R = A
A 0 4
SR D
= T 5 U

Second gear, coumershal
Third gear, main shafl
Third gear, countershufl
Foiirth gear, mai shaft
Fourth gear, countershafi
Fifth gear, main shafi

e = = e e e rew e o R B

£ |,




[-11 4535 HLET Gearshift Device

i

5 FRARS it i
Ref. No. Part No. F 1 A% Description Quantity | Remark
| 23310-3151-0000 A PR i afeved SeduEREwY | Cogrshift shatl comp 1
2 23101-315]-0000 |/l (> Fark 1 1
3 23102-315]-0000 WA () Fark 2 1
4 23104-3155-0000 4 34 Fark shaft 1
5 23103-315J-0000 ®™E (=) Fark 3 1
6 2322331 51-0000 i kL it Cam 1
T 23220-31 57 -0000 EAE MRS Lizmit block 1
2 23225.315)-0000 A5 S o 45 B Saring 1
0 23110-315)-0000 R Saaft comp 1
10 23312-315]-0000 g R =tk P ate 1
11 23313-313]-0000 el e Saring 1
12 23319-3151-0000 gt LR 5 Reset spring 1
13 23211-315-0000 T Crum 1
14 23318-31 570000 Pl ] Washer &
15 GR/T §783-2000 B MG 20 Bolt W16 = 20 1

wn 2] =




E-12 {b il #% Carburetor

FMW NS

i ) b 0 i i
Ref. No. Part Ne. Fifr 295 Description Quantity | Remark
1 15100-823-0000 A 0 ﬂﬂE\m‘-’{’ﬂLﬂt’ Carburetor assy I
2 161 11-823-0004 W5 <l Cost-proof cap |
3 16106-823-0000 FiE % 1 Circle cap |
4 16101-823-0000 5 Spring |
3 16102-323-0000 i Ol needle 1
& 16103-323-0000 Eikatl] Valve 1
7 16108-823-000 {LimAR ARtk Carburetor hody 1
% 1651 12-823-0000 # S Chring 1
9 161043230000 Hey<ya ARl A1) Adjust serew, mixture 1
10 16106-823-0000 FfEAL Main méasuring hole |
11 16105-823-0000 *F LR Main measuring hole for air 1
12 16107-823-0000 2F Flaat !
13 | 16108-823-0000 FFE Body, floal chamber 1
14 GB/T B48-1985 WM b6 Wisher & 6 3
15 | GB/T 5T83-2000 i M6 H 1S Balt M6 15 3




E-13 A Arm Assy,Kick Starter

FE | ZWHe

i

1 £ it
Raf. No. Part No. ¥ ﬁIj’_t L Daseription Quantity | Remark
1 24200-323-0000 R & nanBilg Arm Assy, Kick Starter 1
2 GB/T 5783-1936 Bl M5 =25 Eolt M3 % 25 1




F-1 AT MAT i BY Headlight Assy

]

FHAFES £ BT
Ref. No. Part No. T2 Description BakoiTis
1 35100-5323-0100 il AT 2 RE qn«-g-u o5y Headlizht Assy 1
2 GE 15766.1-1995 B BEAT AT #e |w35wr:$w::f4 7#| GG Peodlight (12VISWASW) 1
3 35110-823-0100 B PR 48 Headlizht Socket |
4 35120-823-0100 i AT M 4 1F . Sidelights Socket 1
5 | GB15766.1-1995 {BATH a2vaw) f ad e HEfE, place (12V2W) 2
6 35130-823-0100 A FRAT £ il o ppe W8N €006 Wiring harness, headlight 1
7 GB/T 845-1985 e ST42x12 L Serew §T4.2x%12 b
8 GB/T §45-1985 E T EReT ST2.9x9.5 Screw 5T2.9x8.5 4
9 35117-823-0100 R Dustpeaot Cap 2




-2 {3 B Ak Meters

- 2T -

5 F W HRE 3 ek & it
Ref. No. Part No. FWA ’E'ff s Quantity | Remark
1 3G100-823-0100 {iL & B koVTe WPV Mter Assy |
2 36102-B23(HMI0 {2E Mater Cover 1
3 361 50-823 000 {3 JEAT REEH 1 Mzter Socket 1
4 35103-823-0000 S E R Wiring harness clip 1
- GB/T 818-1985 ERET Mdx14 Serew Mdxl4 |
6 36101-823-0000 fog2 & Upper cover, meter |
7 36110-823-0000 WA Cdometer 1
. B A6120-823-0000 Ligi b L Tachometer 1
a 36130-823-0000 i e A Ol level 1
10 Mi140-B23-0000 B [ e 1 Velinge Meter 1
11 GB/T 5783-1986 i Max20 Balt M6x20 2
12 921 10-823-0000 THiD M4 o6, 5% 5x021x11x13 Bushph. S8 Sxp21x11x13 2
13 36104-823-0000 HHER Rubber Washer 1
14 36160-223-0000 LT ElF Wiring Harness 1
15 36400-823-0000 EEEYH Nutle, wtwr.n,iu Shafi of Odometer 1




F-3 75 [A4E % Handlebars

F5 TR ' o # Bt &
Ref. No. Part No. % o £ B3 ISR Quantity | Remark
16 621 10-223-0000 R E b Seering Bar, LH 1
17 37400-823-0000 FEFALFFHihpisoegos onsn® | Handlebar Switch, LH 1
13 62110-823-0000 P2 E Crip, LH 1
19 f‘ £1300-823-0000 WL BE L Sifevece, colpdeueay | Qutch Lever |
0 G2A00-823-0000 EaBhE Cluich Cahle 1
21 H2300-823-0000 N el Choke Cable 1
2 61102-823-0000 e ) A ) Adjusting Washer, Steering Stem 1
23 61 103-323-0000 Jr i EE R SL) Lock Nut, Steering Stem 1
24 GB/T 5T87-1986 gR b MExd5 Bolt M8x45 1
25 GBS/T 5787-1936 R MExSS Bolt M3x53 1
26 624 11-823-0000 HaShR bRk Wire clamg 1
27 GR/T 6170-1986 iBFE nE But M& I




F-4 fif 50 5 %2 Front Brake Master Cylinder

FY FHMHENS . el
Ref. No. Part No. T B H Daseription Quantity
1 44100-823-0000 ES A prpsslf | Main Cyliner Hody 1
2 244 00-823-0000 WS E T dowant o, wﬁpa , Front Brake 1
3 44300-823-0000 ﬂﬁlﬁhﬂﬂw Whesl Cylinder 1
4 GB/T 5787-1986 SR MBx23 Bolt M#x25 2
5 GB/T 5787-1986 B MEx12 Bolt M&%12 1
6 44004-323-0000 Wi Eh L e Upper Clip for Oil Pipe 1
7 44006-323-0000 Hir Bl =h T g e e Lowszr Clip for Ol Pipe 1
3 44000-823-0000 Hir e sh B Master Pumnp, front broke 1




F-5 #8348 1% Front Fender

# ik

5 AT - i
Ref. No. Part MNo. Tl fr A% R Y Quantity | Remark
I 83101-823-0000 AHETE §oepe pnpodtn Front Fender 1
2 B3102-822-0000 AT B T A2 ok $OBF™ | From Fender Bracket . L 1
3 GB/T 6177-1936 R 5 M6 Nt Mé 1
4 01 501-823-0000 +5 il S ARET MS=10 Screw 510 4
5 GB/T 5787-1986 A MExl2 Bolt M3x12 6
6 B3103-822-0000 BIFHRE G A beR~ AOLQ o) | From Fender Bracket . R 1

-] -




F-6 B RES8 . J7 1A 4E Front Shock Absorber & Steering Stem

FE

R i AL Description
1 5§2200-823-0000 A R i Ledols® BEge Front Shock Ahsorber, RH
2| 52100-823-0000 MR kedefbt  Ap- Front Shock Absarber, LH
3 611 10-823-0000 AR Steering Stem Comp
4 GB/T 93-1983 A ¢ 10 Wosher d 10
5 GB/T 96-1985 HE $ 10 Washer d 10
& GB/T 5783-1986 SEEE M10x3S Bot M10x35
7 61 135-706-0000 A R Bal, Top Bearing
8 61 132-706-0000 ki i o Lower Cap, Top Bearing
9 61 136-706-0000 T SRR Ball, Buttom Bearing

10 61 131-706.0000 et 7R I Upser Cover, Top Beming

11 61 134-706-0000 TR Lower Cover, Lower Beari

12 61 105-823-0000 T R 2 Dustproof Ring, Steering Stem
13 61133-706-0000 ik Upper Cover Boltom Bearing

14 61104-823-0000 Fr TR Lower Washer, Steering Stem
15 61101-§23-0000 27 1] A U 45 6 0 Adust Nut, Steering Stem

88




F-7 i % 5 5% Front Wheel

Ei8
Quantity

B
Remark

Rﬁ?}n ﬁﬂ?ﬂ*j% A A Daescription
[ 41100-822-0000 AT Fe#ri & Zaviea, Epng=s Front Wheel Hub
2 41200-823-0100 I e e R Front Tire Assy
3 44001-823-0000 FislE A veword aue, Spnpos | Disk. From Brake
4 41300-323-0000 AL AT i it in«lf Rexorder for Speerd
5 41403-323-0000 WG H I nosoaret, popat Bush. From Wheel, RBH
& 41401-823-0000 HCSEH hgevas poea Axle. Fromt
1 GB/T 5787-1986 i M6x20 Bol M6=20
g GEB/T 5187-1086 R EE M2 Nui M12
g GEB/T 320-1085 ERE] MSx16 Screw M3x16
10 $1201-823-0000 Gl AL Valve Mouth, Front Tire
i1 41202-823-0000 AL 1 Cover for Valve

—— e [ P b e e e

—-33 -




F-3 J5 izl 5% Rear Brake Main Cylinder

£ AT

5 o e ¥ ik
Raf. No. Part No. : T B T i Quantity
1 45000-823-0000 I A A5 48 o ftn Lo miEw %Rﬂr Disc brake 1
2 45100-823-0000 EEEER Rear brake muin cylinder 1
3 45003-823-0000 il 5h i EF e Qil Fipe Clip, Brake 1
4 45400-823-0000 R lmh i Soft Fipe, Rear Brake 1
5 GB/(T 8158-1985 i MSx16 Bolt M5%16 1
] GB/T 5787-1986 BEEE MSx1R Bolt M8x 18§ 2
7 45007-823-0000 e Upper Clip 1
g GBIT 5787-1086 M Mex12 Bolt Mx12 1

T -




F-9 J& ¥ i A Rear Wheel Assy

Fi RS

5 : & it # ¥
Ref. No. Part No. 8 57 Description Quantity | Remark

L 1 47 100-323-0000 FEH Zavee. nifw Rear Hub 1

2 42200-823-0100 FRRER A n-.r;-n'v Mg~ Rear Tire 1

3 47000-823-0100 Sk Ppovodee Damper ]

4 GB/T 276-94 fhR Bearing 1

5 GB9377.1-38 i 2o foopo. avge Zaseal Elil "-.::.-al 1

& 47001-823-0100 ﬁ#’tmni. MO 1

7 | 47003-823-0000 SRR R EE AnogEneny a1 i’e:tﬁ? i

] 42302-823-0000 rnﬁﬁ?“ﬁﬁﬂm,.hm} {ppiofizpo? Bush, Rear Wheel, LH 1

Q 42303-823-0000 ¥ Ao cLaeny P{hf Bush, Rear Wheel, RH 1

10 | 423018230000 % Rear Axle %@nﬂ nsw Lpoxgr |

1 45001-823-0000 sl Rear Dise &1 6 ceendecudon |

12 45008-823-0000 a7 5 [ B MBx25 Boil M3x25 4

13 GB/T 5782-2000 B MEx2S Bot MEx25 Fl

14 AT004-823-0000 g Shim, Lock 2

15 GBT 6187-1986 E4ET M4 Nut M14 1




F-9 7§25 h Rear Wheel Assy

v | pen | wames —
16 42201 -823-0000 il Valve Mooth
17 42202-823-0000 AL Cap of Valve Mouwth
13 45004-823-0000 TSR W e

Fix the plank

e Af aa




F-10 yh#8 5 B Fuel Tank

& IE

;e F RS : . ¥ fit
Ref. No. Pakt N, T B Description Quantity | Remark
1 21400-323-0000 B AR Coulyiee Fud Cock 1
2 £1100-823-0000 el PelepBoveq | Fud Tank 1
3 21901-323-0000 i o A Middle Rubher Washer 2
4 F1003-323-0000 i e Belind Rubber Washer |
5 021 10-823-000 A B o 8 50 b 120 311618 Bush & 8.5x b 12x & 31x16x18 I
& GB/T 5733-1986 R MBx30 Bolt Max30 1
7 36200-823-0000 Wi S diat bp Semsor, Fuel I
8 GB/T 97.1-1985 WHE b6 Washer & 6 4
¥ GRT 93-1987 WREL g Washer & 6 4
10 GBIT 6170-1986 HE M6 4
1 34501-323-0000 it Lt i p dasza e odefbe Egﬁg%ﬁaﬂm Fuel Tank 1
12 GR/T 345-1035 ABAT $T4.2x12 Screw ST4.2x12 2
13 GR/T 96-1985 b6 Washer 6 -8
14 01110-823-0000 + 5 LR MEx12 Bolt M6x12 g
15 £1001-823-0000 PR (1 Rubber Washer (I} a

-] -




F-11 He# Seat

s 3 R AN

80

Fs & ik
Ref. No. Part No. % 18 I B PenuCipitlon Quantity | Remark
1 71205-823-0000 T B 50 e e Frowt Damper , Front Cuslion ]
2 T1206-823-0000 P i e A Soleplate, Front Cushion 1
3 T1202-823-0000 A 1 38 Cover, Fromt Cushion 1
4 T1203-823-0000 T P T Foum 1
5 T1204-823-0000 A B e s i PR A Rear Damper Washer, Frant Cushion 2
6 71303-823-0000 B RS Soleplate, Rear Seat Cushion 1
7 T1305-823-0000 G RES AT Cuovver, Rear Seat Cushion 1
3 71306-823-0000 SR Foam 1
9 71304-823-0000 5 8 P e e A Front Damper Washer, Rear Cushion 2
10 71301-823-0000 =] R dp:dialivged Fear Duirper Washer, Rear Cushion 2
11 82717-623-0000 i FiR Clip Tewplute 1
12 §2711-823-0000 Bt 40 e AR Sokeplate, Lock, Seat Cushion ] -
13 §2700-823-0000 PELREN Laock, Seat 1
14 42713-823-0000 B B 3% Spiing, Return ]
15 GB/T 6170-1986 A M6 Nt M6 2

—39




F-_IZ,E‘@-E Rear Cover

FHEMHNS

L Ris

Fs i HE
Ref. No. Part No. T A Description Quantity | Remark
1 S3801-§23-0000 fEiEEi tado  oupesy Mid-Hood, Rear 1
2 83501-823-0000 Ll Adave ek Rear Side Hood, RH: J
3 82401-823-0000 s - Ap Rear Side Hood, LH 1
4 GBIT 345-1985 T AL R 408 Screw 5T4.2x3 3
5 GR/T 96-1985 B 46 Washer 4 6 a
& 911 10-823-0000 5 A S e Mex16 Bolt MG=16 2
7 21001-823-0000 BRI (D Rubher Washer (1} 2
8 24201-823-0000 LE ] Middle Head 1
0 02201-823-0000 4 iR S Mut M5 a
10 01132-923-0000 +F H AR MSx0 Bolt M5x9 2
i1 H3301-823-0000 0] o B AT S Cover ,Surew, side cover 2
12 91101-823-0000 B M2 Bolt Max22 2
13 91131-823-0000 FE AR MSx16 Screw M3x16 a

s [




F13 52 CHEHTA B B Adr Cleaner

R.Emi'z?n. #P;ﬂ;t#}ﬁ% B H 2 Description
1 17100-823-0000 7 TR B D e POROOEY | Air Claaner Assembly
p. 17109-823-0000 MR ERE A Clamp
3 GB/T 843-1985 E T84T ST4.8x20 Screw ST4.3x20
4 GBIT 5787-1986 W MEx16 Balt M6ix16




F-14 HE<i B 3% @ ik Exhaust Muffler

=5 F e e il & i
Ref. No. Pert No. T BT Description Gantit | Hahnsk
1 18300-823-0000 M feaniony J Muffler 1
2 13001-823-0000 HT N EHYE Tovay ¢ Exheust Seal 1
3 GBT 9231936 it BOEEEE M6 Mut Mé 2
4 13101-823-0000 i R T e Rubber, Side Cover 2
5 92110-823-0000 A 8. 5% b 12 b 25%1 113 | Bash $8.5% 4 12x & 25x11x%13 2
6 GB/T 5737-1986 AEAE MBS Balt MEx35 1
7 92110-323-0000 B 4 352 b 12 b 16%28%30 | Bash & 105 & 135 b 22%33%35 1
) GB/T 6187-1986 ] M3 Mut M8 g
0 GEIT 5787-1986 KR MBS0 Bolt M8x 50 1
10 GBIT 96-1985 a4 10 Washer & 10 i

-5 —




F-15 3 £ 5 Footrest

i At

Ap. wowi ¢

Y T e =t i
Ref. No. Part No. FhAF B Hemadip ok Quantity | Remark
16 54141-%23-0000 [=pal Rear Left Pedal 1
17 54142-823-0000 & fEdia i 48 Boot, Front Footrest LH 1
18 54140-823-0000 Frmsatlatme mLa Rear Lefl Fodtrest 1




F-16 {32 44 Side Stand

) TR . o | &
e Part No. FT 4 E5H Description Quantity | Remark
1 54500-823-0100 (8 ey £ Fen Side Stand O
2 91123-823-0000 (RIS AnE R M0 X 35 Side Siand., Bolt M10% 35 |
3 GBIT 6170-1936 8 M10 Nut 10 T
4 54501-823-0100 |

e iﬂﬁ)zhc@mn&m

wSpring, Side Stand
i




F-17 - 3 & i Rear Fork

i B i

Fr 5 FH A R
Ref. No. Part No. FWAF B UeHARLEELE Quantity | Remark
1 53101 -823-0000 0 podudownped adoTidey | Chain box 1
2 48100-801-0100 R due b Chain 1
3 53220-823-0000 A A Yol by Fork L
4 S3300-823-0000 FEA YA & Peyovdecope Chain Adjusler 2
3 5§3291-823-0000 B (Jusepe AlosibeS | Guide, Chain |
6 GE/T 97.1-1985 SEARE b6 Washer b 6 1
£l GBIT 5783-1986 B M2 Bolt M6 12 3
it 92101 -823-0000 HE PRI M 06 5xp23x6 Bash 6. 5xpl 3x6 I
0 021 10=-823-0000 i i3 I @i Sxplxp18x3xd Bash o, Food=p | xdxd 1
10 | 53201-523-0000 i Afovay Padibow Fork Axis I
11 GR/T 6187-1986 E A M4 Mt M1 i
12 45491-823-0000 JE T iy P A Anti-Shock Rabber Cover, Rear Disc Brake 1

-



F-18 Ja W€ 4% Rear Shock Absorber

i 3

TR

Ref. No. Part No. B SRR Description
1 52500-823-0000 AR Alopzi§Ep e | Heallight Assembly

y. GB/T 5787-1986 M0 45 Bolt M10x 45

3 GB/T 6187-19346 {EFE M0 Nut M10

A




F-19 JF44iE R Rear Fender

] T EIFRE i Wk | &iE
Ref. No. Part No. fﬂﬂ e SR, Quantity | Remark .
1 g32011-823-0000 FISER Qeepe 1B Rear Fender 1
2 83202-823-D000 Wb A In..ﬂh I;ﬂui'ﬂ PeY Battery Box and Cover 1
3 GEI/T 3787-1986 R MG 20 Bolt Ma =20 1
4 GB/T 6187-1986 ER1} Mo MNut MG 1
5 GB/T 5787-1936 B MG 10 Bolt MG 10 2
& 34530-808-0100 15 B R Reflectar. Rear L
T GBI 97.1-1985 BE b0 Washer & 6 7
8 GB/T 93-1987 a6 Washer 4 6 7
Q GB/T 6170-1986 B Ma Mut M ]
10 R5503-823-0000 FiE R T 3 Bracket, resr license plate 1
11 GR/T 3787-1930 B Mo 16 Bod bMa 145 4
12 35504-523-0000 SRR Baga Aoy | Enlnp'lm Rear License Plate 1
13 | 35500-823-0100 S T Keu Eﬂa ¢ ‘1 mau[ ight Rear Turning Light 1
14 35400-823-0100 ZlaHmiT Left Rear Tuning Light 1
15 GB/T 96-1985 B D6 Washer & 6 1

=k



F-20 BT b B Taillight Assy

2
| s
i
| %
O
45 T RS T e Hr St &7k
Ref. No. Part No. Fﬁ fe 7 LB X Quantity | Remark
| 35601-823-0100 FEAT 500 Qo e Lo Cover, Taillight 1
2 35640-8223-0000 e Wiring Harness 1
3 DIT061 A-2.8-21 EGFPE Hood, 1
4 35610-823-0000 T ZEXT A CEAT AT ML Brake LightRear Light Socket 1
5 GBI15766,1-2000 MAEST I AT T2V, 100 W) Bulh, {12V, 10/3W) 1
6 36104-823-0000 MEE A Rubber Wasier 1
7 921 10-823-0000 MIOHE L6528 5xd21x11x13 | Bashb 6.5 $B.Sx & 21x1 1213 1
8 GB/T 5783-1986 HERE MEx20 Boli Mx20 |
g A5602-323-0100 FEATHT 72 Case of Tailkght [

=51 -




F-21 8 5 ik Battery

] T W AR
Ref. No. Part No.

FfF B

Description

1 32200-823-0000

B Mo gro-

Battery




F-22 F #H 2 Main Cables

Fg FH S

ot

ot 3 # 1
Ref. No. Part No. = 4F £ NAHEr L Quantity | Remark
1 34110-823-0100 FHEuadabi ok Mai Cable I
2 331 20-706-0000 sk ENeende b asznS Igmition Codl 1
3 331 10-706-0000 HIETEN Nida Cap, Spark Plug |
4 GE/T 818-1985 ERE M5 16 Baolt M5 % 16 T
5 347200-501-0100 B, ey o Hom I
6 GR/T 5787-1986 iR M6 Bolt M3 1£ |
7 32100-501-0000 i R drap@uwens Voll, Regulator 1
% GB/T S7T87- 1988 HEEE M6 16 Bolt M6 16 |
9 33210-706-0000 Rk N e pod wn Ignition Contoller |
10 33201 - T06-0000 kIR E Rubher Tenitirm Controller 1
11 377 10-T06-0000 EEiieE Pl (1o Starting Relay 1
12 3T7701-706-0000 =Rl RiER: g o Hubber. Boot, Relay i
13 GBI/T97.1-1985 ] LT Wagher d 6 2
14 GR/T 03-1987 a6 Washer ¢ & s
15 GB/T 6177.1-2000 R EE Mb Mut Mé 4

=53 .




F-23 Z= 48 5 B Frame Body

Fe FHH AT i g &
Ref. No. Part Mo, FH AR Description Qusntity | Eomark
1 S1100-823-0100 oA ERE Rl Weld Assy Frame 1
2 S1300-323-0000 AP AT RS Right Front Welding Assy, Engine 1
3 51200-823-0000 ol T b S ey Left Front Wlding Assy, Engine |
4 GBIT 5737-1986 iR MAx3s Bolt MB35 » 4
5 GBI/T 5737-1986 Bk ME 00 Balt ME <90 2
& GB/T 57371986 i M0 115 Balt M0 115 2
7 GBIT 6187-1986 iR ME Nut M8 6
g §3301-706-0000 g Eed Rubber , Sl Cover 2
9 GB/T 6157-1986 A M0 Mot M0 2
10 51201-823-0000 SE e e Decorate Cover, Fork 2
11 §1240-823-0100 e Nameplute ]
12 GB/T 327-1986 Hp5T 3.2¢7 Rivet 3.2%7 7
13 62412-823-0000 Wire clamgp i

HaE R R T ek

o= 5 e




F-24 |- F it ¥ Upper Guide Cover

i
Fa F L5 b i ik
Ref. No. Part No. F U B S e o Quantity | Remark
15 $3603-523-0000 14 4, D TR aRE T Serew, Windsheild 3
17 36170-523-0000 {egdrae Brackel, meter 1
18 GBIT 5737-1986 W MBx35 Holt M&x35 2
19 | 85300-323-0100 HE U teaBppneny & Rear-view mieror® RH 1
0 £5200-823-0100 ERUE W~ Ap Rear-view mirror, LH. 1
21 $1905-323-0000 KT R Rubber 1
22 GBIT 5787-1986 £ R Max10 Balt Mx10 2
23 36171-823-0000 BRE TR (I Ruhber Washer (113 2

- 5T e




i =] x4 RS . R & e
Ref. No. Lt g iﬂﬂﬂ‘"ﬁﬁ- Description ity Ramerk
14 84401-823-0000 ERATEEE N A EogOyo) Front Drecorate Cover |, Frame 1
17 | 35403-823-0000 BEITIE la) g Rubber 2

!Z
|
|
f

5O



[F-26 i 111 Tool Kit

2= FW S Hoht
fof. No. Bt By Tt ER Description qadaELty
1 BS106-501-0000 TR Tool Bag 1
2 85101-607-0000 R i Clamp 1
3 85 107-607-0000 MAEREWETF Spark Plug Wrench 1
4 £3103-506A-0000 A HET Ko AllenKey K6 |
5 £5109-334-0000 FASHAERT KS AllenKey K5 |
6 25102-501-0000 R Screw Dviver Hamdle 1
7 .| 85103-501-0000 ErEs  fodp] Cross-Hemd Screw Driver Stem 1
8 B5104-501-0000 AR F 8x10 Open-Ended Spanner 8x10 1
9 BS105-501-0000 FHFHEF 12x14 Open-Ended Spamner 1214 |
10 25111-8323-0000 —ZAEHT] Screwdriver 1




